/216668/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR. GUWAHATI-6</u> <u>ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR</u>

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 11th July, 2023

- 1. <u>No. ECF.329030/11</u>: In partial modification of the Govt. of Assam, Environment and Forest Deptt's Notification No. ECF 244178/123 dated the Dispur, 31st May, 2023 and in the interest of public service, Shri Akshay Borgohain, Deputy Ranger, Dibrugarh SF Division on promotion to the rank of Forest Ranger (appeared at Sl. No. 28 in the Notification) is hereby posted as Forest Ranger, Khowang Range under Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Krishna Hansu, Forest Ranger transferred.
- 2. <u>No. ECF.329030/11-A</u> : In the interest of public service, Shri Krishna Hansu, Forest Ranger, Khowang Range under Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh is hereby transferred and posted as Forest Ranger, Protection Range under Doom Dooma Division with effect from the date of taking over charge against existing vacancy.

By order in the name of the Governor

Signed by Mahmood Hassan Date: 11-07-2023 12:54:20

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Environment and Forest Department

Memo ECF.329030/11-B

Dated Dispur, the 11th July, 2023

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment & Forest Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment & Forest Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 6. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, WL, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 7. All Additional PCCF(s)/ Chief Conservator of Forest(s)/ Conservator of Forest(s) for information.
- 8. The Divisional Forest Officer(s), Dibrugarh SF Division/ Doom Dooma Division/Dibrugarh Division for information and necessary action.
- 9. Shri Akshay Borgohain, Deputy Ranger, Dibrugarh SF Division, Dibrugarh.
- 10. Shri Krishna Hansu, Forest Ranger, Khowang Range under Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh.
- 11. The Deputy Director, Printing & Stationery, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 for publication of the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.

By order etc.,

E-signed

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Environment and Forest Department